SEQUENTIAL STUDENTS FROM MANITOBA HIGH SCHOOLS'

University of Manitoba
Fall Term 2021

School Div/District/Type

High School

WINNIPEG
Louis Riel

Pembina Trails

River East Transcona

Seven Oaks

St. James Assiniboia

Winnipeg

Winnipeg - Band Operated

Winnipeg -
Independent/Other

OIA/WT 2022/02/10

College Beliveau

College Jeanne-Sauve
Dakota

Glenlawn

J.H. Bruns

Louis Riel Arts & Tech Ctr
Nelson Mclintyre

Windsor Park

Subtotal

Fort Richmond

Oak Park

Pembina Trails Alt High Sch
Shaftesbury

Vincent Massey

Subtotal

College Pierre Elliott Trudeau
Kildonan East

Miles Macdonell

Murdoch Mackay

River East

River East Transcona Adult Ed
Transcona

Subtotal

Adult Ed Centres (AEC)
Garden City

Maples

Met School

Seven Oaks Learning Ctr
West Kildonan

Subtotal

John Taylor Collegiate

St. James Collegiate
Stevenson Brittania Adult LC
Sturgeon Heights
Westwood Collegiate
Subtotal

Argyle High School
Children of the Earth
Churchill Ecole Secondaire
Churchill High

Daniel Mclintyre
Elmwood

Gordon Bell

Grant Park

Kelvin

RB Russell Vocational
Sisler

St. John's
Technical-Vocational
Wpg Adult Education Ctr
Subtotal

Southeast College
Subtotal

Balmoral Hall

Calvin Christian
Crossroads Learning Ctr
Distance Learning Unit
Faith Academy

Total
44

44

97

76

76

1

14

31
383

207
55

67
140
470

31
48
105
49
83

41
359

74
71

35
192

24
15

72
36
148

O NN Y

105
107
16
32

429

o O

D = =~ O

School Div/District/Type

High School

Winnipeg -
Independent/Other

TOTAL - WINNIPEG

OUTSIDE WINNIPEG
Beautiful Plains

Border Land

Brandon

Evergreen

Flin Flon

Fort LaBosse

Franco-Manitobaine

Frontier

Gray Academy

Immanuel Christian

InformNet

Linden Christian

Louis Riel Inst Adult Learning
MB Inst of Trades & Tech (MITT)
Mennonite Brethren Collegiate
Red River Valley Jr Academy
Springs Academy

St. Boniface Diocesan

St. John's-Ravenscourt

St. Mary's Academy

St. Maurice

St. Paul's High

Summer School

The King's School

The Laureate Academy

U of Wpg Collegiate
Westgate Mennonite Coll.
Subtotal

Neepawa
Subtotal

Ross L. Gray School
Shevchenko

W.C. Miller Collegiate
Subtotal

Crocus Plains
Neelin High School
Vincent Massey
Subtotal

Arborg
Gimli
Riverton
Subtotal

Hapnot
Subtotal

Reston Collegiate
Virden
Subtotal

Centre Scholaire Leo Remillard 2
College Louis-Riel 2

Ecole Gabrielle Roy

Ecole Real-Berard

Notre Dame
Pointe-Des-Chenes

St Jean Baptiste

St. Joachim

Subtotal

Frontier

Gillam

Helen Betty Osborne Ininiw
Wanipigow School
Subtotal

Total

439

2,426

10
10

28

A2 WO WO,

60

W =2 0=

-



School Div/District/Type

High School

Garden Valley

Hanover

Interlake

Kelsey

Lakeshore

Lord Selkirk

Mountain View

Mystery Lake

Park West

Pine Creek

Portage la Prairie

Prairie Rose

Prairie Spirit

Red River Valley

OIA/WT 2022/02/10

Garden Valley
Northlands Parkway
Subtotal

Steinbach
Subtotal

Stonewall
Teulon
Warren
Subtotal

Margaret Barbour
Subtotal

Ashern

Fisher Branch
Lundar
Subtotal

Lord Selkirk
Subtotal

Dauphin
Ethelbert
Gilbert Plains
Goose Lake
Winnipegosis
Subtotal

R. D. Parker
Subtotal

Birtle
Hamiota
Major Pratt
Subtotal

MacGregor
William Morton
Subtotal

Portage
Subtotal

Carman

EIlm Creek

Miami

St. Paul's Collegiate
Subtotal

Glenboro

Nellie McClung

Pilot Mound

Prairie Mountain High School
St. Claude

Treherne

Subtotal

Morris

Rosenort

Sanford

St. Pierre Collegiate
Subtotal

24

10
35

(3]

o U~

24
24

a NN =

£

21
21

W =N O,

D W oo W= =

22

32

48

School Div/District/Type

High School

Rolling River

Seine River

Southwest Horizon

Sunrise

Swan Valley

Turtle Mountain

Turtle River

Western

Whiteshell

Outside Winnipeg -
Band Operated

Outside Winnipeg -
Independent/Other

TOTAL - OUTSIDE WINNIPEG

Location Unknown

TOTAL - MANITOBA

1. Sequential students are admitted directly after graduation from high school.

Elton
Erickson
Minnedosa

Rivers
Subtotal

Lorette

St. Norbert
Ste. Anne
Subtotal

Deloraine
Hartney
Melita
Waskada
Wawanesa
Subtotal

Edward Schreyer
Lac Du Bonnet
Powerview
Springfield
Whitemouth
Subtotal

Swan Valley
Subtotal

Turtle Mtn Adult Ed Centre
Subtotal

McCreary School
Ste Rose
Subtotal

Morden
Subtotal

Pinawa
Subtotal

Fisher River High
Nisichawayasihk Neyo Ohtinwak
Peguis Central School
Sagkeeng Education Authority
Wasagamack

Subtotal

Cartwright Community School
Dufferin Christian

Mennonite Collegiate

Morning Glory

Subtotal

Other Manitoba High School
Subtotal

Total

O OOEEN

31

54

O AN a2

-
N =2 2NN L

© =2 N -

578

3,009

2. Schools are located in Winnipeg as part of the Franco-Manitobaine Division.



	Report

