SEQUENTIAL STUDENTS FROM MANITOBA HIGH SCHOOLS 1

University of Manitoba Fall Term 2021

School Div/District/Type	High School	<u>Total</u>	School Div/District/Type	High School	<u>Total</u>
WINNIPEG	College Beliveau	44	Winnipeg -	Gray Academy	17
Louis Riel	College Jeanne-Sauve	44	Independent/Other	Immanuel Christian	3
	Dakota	97		InformNet	17
	Glenlawn	76		Linden Christian	36
	J.H. Bruns	76		Louis Riel Inst Adult Learning	2
	Louis Riel Arts & Tech Ctr	1		MB Inst of Trades & Tech (MITT)	1
	Nelson McIntyre	14		Mennonite Brethren Collegiate	21
	Windsor Park	31		Red River Valley Jr Academy	1
	Subtotal	383		Springs Academy	8
				St. Boniface Diocesan	24
Pembina Trails	Fort Richmond	207		St. John's-Ravenscourt	32
	Oak Park	55		St. Mary's Academy	59
	Pembina Trails Alt High Sch	1		St. Maurice	39
	Shaftesbury	67		St. Paul's High	97
	Vincent Massey	140		Summer School	4
	Subtotal	470		The King's School	6
				The Laureate Academy	2
River East Transcona	College Pierre Elliott Trudeau	31		U of Wpg Collegiate	31
	Kildonan East	48		Westgate Mennonite Coll.	17
	Miles Macdonell	105		Subtotal	439
	Murdoch Mackay	49			
	River East	83	TOTAL - WINNIPEG		2,426
	River East Transcona Adult Ed	2			
	Transcona	41	OUTSIDE WINNIPEG		
	Subtotal	359	Beautiful Plains	Neepawa	10
				Subtotal	10
Seven Oaks	Adult Ed Centres (AEC)	1			
	Garden City	74	Border Land	Ross L. Gray School	1
	Maples	71		Shevchenko	5
	Met School	9		W.C. Miller Collegiate	19
	Seven Oaks Learning Ctr	2		Subtotal	25
	West Kildonan	35			
	Subtotal	192	Brandon	Crocus Plains	8
				Neelin High School	4
St. James Assiniboia	John Taylor Collegiate	24		Vincent Massey	19
	St. James Collegiate	15		Subtotal	31
	Stevenson Brittania Adult LC	1			
	Sturgeon Heights	72	Evergreen	Arborg	3
	Westwood Collegiate	36		Gimli	13
	Subtotal	148		Riverton	4
				Subtotal	20
Winnipeg	Argyle High School	2			
	Children of the Earth	1	Flin Flon	Hapnot	2
	Churchill Ecole Secondaire	4		Subtotal	2
	Churchill High	11			
	Daniel McIntyre	47	Fort LaBosse	Reston Collegiate	3
	Elmwood	18		Virden	7
	Gordon Bell	8		Subtotal	10
	Grant Park	73			
	Kelvin	105	Franco-Manitobaine	Centre Scholaire Leo Remillard ²	28
	RB Russell Vocational	1		College Louis-Riel 2	5
	Sisler	107		Ecole Gabrielle Roy	8
	St. John's	16		Ecole Real-Berard	3
	Technical-Vocational	32		Notre Dame	8
	Wpg Adult Education Ctr	4		Pointe-Des-Chenes	3
	Subtotal	429		St Jean Baptiste	1
				St. Joachim	4
Winnipeg - Band Operated	Southeast College	6		Subtotal	60
	Subtotal	6			
			Frontier	Frontier	1
Winnipeg -	Balmoral Hall	8		Gillam	5
Independent/Other	Calvin Christian	6		Helen Betty Osborne Ininiw	6
Independent/Other				-	
Independent/Other	Crossroads Learning Ctr	1		Wanipigow School	1
Independent/Other	Crossroads Learning Ctr Distance Learning Unit	1 1		Wanipigow School Subtotal	1 13

School Div/District/Type Garden Valley	High School Garden Valley	Total 9	School Div/District/Type Rolling River	High School Elton	Total	
	Northlands Parkway	9		Erickson	1	
	Subtotal	18		Minnedosa	1	
				Rivers	1	
Hanover	Steinbach	2		Subtotal	4	
	Subtotal	2				
			Seine River	Lorette	17	
Interlake	Stonewall	24		St. Norbert	31	
	Teulon	1		Ste. Anne	6	
	Warren	10		Subtotal	54	
	Subtotal	35				
			Southwest Horizon	Deloraine	1	
Kelsey	Margaret Barbour	5		Hartney	1	
	Subtotal	5		Melita	1	
		•		Waskada	2	
Lakeshore	Ashern	1		Wawanesa	1	
Lakeshore	Fisher Branch	5		Subtotal	6	
	Lundar	4		Subtotal	·	
	Subtotal	10	Sunrise	Edward Schreyer	18	
	Subtotal	10	Julilise	Lac Du Bonnet	3	
Land Calleinle	Lord Selkirk	24			3	
Lord Selkirk		24 24		Powerview		
	Subtotal	24		Springfield	28	
M	5	40		Whitemouth	1	
Mountain View	Dauphin	12		Subtotal	53	
	Ethelbert	1				
	Gilbert Plains	2	Swan Valley	Swan Valley	11	
	Goose Lake	1		Subtotal	11	
	Winnipegosis	1	T 41. M	T # 14 A		
	Subtotal	17	Turtle Mountain	Turtle Mtn Adult Ed Centre	1	
		_		Subtotal	1	
Mystery Lake	R. D. Parker	9				
	Subtotal	9	Turtle River	McCreary School	1	
	5			Ste Rose	1	
Park West	Birtle	1		Subtotal	2	
	Hamiota	2				
	Major Pratt	2	Western	Morden	8	
	Subtotal	5		Subtotal	8	
- . - .				5.		
Pine Creek	MacGregor	4	Whiteshell	Pinawa	4	
	William Morton	2		Subtotal	4	
	Subtotal	6		F. 1 B. 111.1	•	
			Outside Winnipeg -	Fisher River High	2	
Portage la Prairie	Portage	21	Band Operated	Nisichawayasihk Neyo Ohtinwak	6	
	Subtotal	21		Peguis Central School	2	
				Sagkeeng Education Authority	1	
Prairie Rose	Carman	5		Wasagamack	1	
	Elm Creek	2		Subtotal	12	
	Miami	1				
	St. Paul's Collegiate	13	Outside Winnipeg -	Cartwright Community School	1	
	Subtotal	21	Independent/Other	Dufferin Christian	2	
				Mennonite Collegiate	5	
Prairie Spirit	Glenboro	1		Morning Glory	1	
	Nellie McClung	1		Subtotal	9	
	Pilot Mound	3				
	Prairie Mountain High School	8	TOTAL - OUTSIDE WINNIPEG		578	
	St. Claude	3				
	Treherne	6	Location Unknown	Other Manitoba High School	5	
	Subtotal	22		Subtotal	5	
Red River Valley	Morris	9				
	Rosenort	1	TOTAL - MANITOBA		3,009	
	Sanford	32				
	St. Pierre Collegiate	6		d directly after graduation from high scho		
	Subtotal 48 2. Schools are located in Winnipeg as part of the Franco-Manitobaine					